# 505899740 02/05/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5946441

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			ame	Execution Date	
MR EARL MCCOY					02/03/2020
MR GRAHAM MCCO	(				02/03/2020
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	ULTIM	IATE RO	D CASE, LLC		
Street Address:	2910 1		POWERS BLVD.		
Internal Address:	UNIT 2	237			
City:	COLO	RADO S	PRINGS		
State/Country:	COLO	RADO			
Postal Code:	80922				
PROPERTY NUMBER	29 Total: 1	1			
Property Typ			Number		
Application Number:	•	296025		_	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA				
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent t		nail address first; if that is u		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent t		is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	be sent t	<b>d; if that</b> 303-271	is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone:	be sent t if provide	<b>d; if that</b> 303-271 roger@]	is unsuccessful, it will be se -9468		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent t if provide	d; if that 303-271 roger@j ROGEF	i <b>s unsuccessful, it will be s</b> -9468 acksonip.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent t if provide	<i>d; if that</i> 303-271 roger@] ROGEF 5469 M	i <b>s unsuccessful, it will be s</b> -9468 acksonip.com A. JACKSON		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent t if provide	d; if that 303-271 roger@] ROGEF 5469 M LITTLE	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> -9468 acksonip.com A A. JACKSON ORNING GLORY LANE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent t if provide : : NUMBER:	d; if that 303-271 roger@] ROGEF 5469 M LITTLE	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> -9468 acksonip.com A. JACKSON ORNING GLORY LANE TON, COLORADO 80123		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent t if provide : : NUMBER:	d; if that 303-271 roger@j ROGEF 5469 M LITTLE 14 R	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> -9468 acksonip.com A A. JACKSON ORNING GLORY LANE TON, COLORADO 80123 426.18001		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent t if provide : : NUMBER:	d; if that 303-271 roger@] ROGEF 5469 M LITTLE 14 R /F	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> -9468 acksonip.com A A. JACKSON ORNING GLORY LANE TON, COLORADO 80123 426.18001 OGER A. JACKSON		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent t if provide : : NUMBER:	d; if that 303-271 roger@] ROGEF 5469 M LITTLE 14 R /F	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> -9468 acksonip.com A A. JACKSON ORNING GLORY LANE TON, COLORADO 80123 426.18001 OGER A. JACKSON Roger A. Jackson/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent t if provide : NUMBER: R:	d; if that 303-271 roger@] ROGEF 5469 Mi LITTLE 14 R /F	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> -9468 acksonip.com A A. JACKSON ORNING GLORY LANE TON, COLORADO 80123 426.18001 OGER A. JACKSON Roger A. Jackson/ 2/05/2020		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	be sent to if provide : NUMBER: R: ssignment	d; if that 303-271 roger@] ROGEF 5469 M LITTLE : 14 R /F 02 Signedar	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> -9468 acksonip.com & A. JACKSON ORNING GLORY LANE TON, COLORADO 80123 426.18001 OGER A. JACKSON Roger A. Jackson/ 2/05/2020		

#### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PENDING DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Earl McCoy, whose address is 2910 North Powers Blvd., Unit 237, Colorado Springs, CO., 80922, US and Graham McCoy, whose address is 2910 North Powers Blvd., Unit 237, Colorado Springs, CO., 80922, US, all hereafter referred to as "assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention titled; **Fishing Rod and Reel Box for Vehicle Roof,** hereafter referred to as "invention", the aforementioned patent comprising the "invention" and identified as Docket Number 1426.18001 in the files of the law offices of Jackson Esquire, also identified at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) as design patent pending application serial number 29/602,542 filed on May 1, 2017;

WHEREAS, Ultimate Rod Case, L.L.C., a state of Colorado Limited Liability Corporation herein referred to as "assignee" whose address is 2910 North Powers Blvd., Unit 237, Colorado Springs, CO., 80922, US, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of equity ownership in assignee, the receipt whereof is acknowledged and certain other good and valuable consideration to assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent, divisionals, continuations, reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefore; and assignor further agrees to cooperate with assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent, but at the expense of assignee.

### PATENT REEL: 051718 FRAME: 0777

Assignor hereby assigns and agrees to assign to assignee the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, which assignor may have in discoveries, improvements, and inventions made, conceived or developed by assignor in connection with the development of said **Fishing Rod and Reel Box for Vehicle Roof** and do further agree to execute all applications for patent, assignments, and other appropriate documents, and to perform all things necessary to make this Agreement effective, and to perfect all right, title, and interest in and to said discoveries, improvements, or inventions in said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to record this assignment for design patent pending application serial number 29/602,542, solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on

the date set forth hereinafter.

Date: <u>2-3-2020</u>	By: <u></u>	
STATE OF COLORADO	Earl McCey ) Applicant	
COUNTY OF <u>EI Pass</u>	) ss.	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Earl McCoy who is known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed on this  $\underline{3}$  day of February, 2020.

#### (SEAL)

BRADLEY MICHAEL WILSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20194018301 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 13, 2023

Notary Public

2336 N Wahsatch Ave Address

Colorado Springs Co 80507 City, State and Zip Code

Page 2 of 3

My Commission Expires: May 13, 2023

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date set forth hereinafter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the

date set forth hereinafter. Date: <u>2-3-2020</u> Bv:

By: Graham McCoy Applicant SS.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Graham McCoy who is known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed on this <u>3</u> day of

<u>Fabrussia</u>, 2020.

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OF \_EI Paso

(SEAL)

Notary Public

10.11	BRADLEY MICHAEL WILSON 1
10-00	NOTARY PUBLIC
de la	STATE OF COLORADO
4	NOTARY ID 20194018301
ł.	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 13, 2023

and the second secon

<u>7336 N. Wahaatch Ave</u> Address

<u>Colorado</u>	Sonas	<u>_</u> (3	-90400
City, State an			

My Commission Expires:  $M_{A-1}$  13, 2023IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date set forth hereinafter.